
LI' 

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 b.o 0.0 0.0 0.0 b.o o:oHHHo-:oHHHHb~HOHHHO~OHHHO~O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 b.o b.o b.o b. o b:o b :o o:o o:o o:o ··· o. a o. o o. o a. a o. a o 
/--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

,~ r 
. oJ 0.3 m tr;2 0.2 y 

----:; 

p.1 

~-1 
~-1 
~-1 

~;nt: 
ij Lti 

• 0 

.2 

.2 

.1 

.1 

' .1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

• 0 

• 0 

• 0 

• 0 

r;-"~ 0-l~ ! .0 

fo.o . ·1' b.o " -~-~' ' 

~~-~~~0.0--0~0---- . - ______ J --

( 
\ 

j 
c:: 

!.' EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS · ARENA AND GARAGE SOUTH PLAN 
\'.) 1/32" 1'-0" 

Printed on Poot-Conaumer 
Rllcycl!llj Contiant Paper 

DROP OFF 

~1-·· 

············-~ 1-i, -

~ l,HHHHHH 

Sl 

""'-··· 

B .1 e .1 

• 0 
' I
J;l.:U-l)~i)- --e-.-tJ- e.e O.B 

.0 

r- 0 RESTAU_RA_N_T _________ ___J 

p.o 

~----1 LHHHHHHHH __ _ 

0 .1 0 .1 

------jj-----ttt--RESTAURANT 

RGB COLOR-CHANGING LED TAPE MOUNTED\ 
BEHIND PERFORATED METAL SOUTH FACADE 

OE' ARENA '1'0 CREA'I'E GLOW "~~ 
p. 0 0. 0 0.0 o.o -b.o 0.0 

• • u ..L 

Fl Fl Sl ACCESS I ---\ 
Fl Fl Fl° Fl Fl ;'1. Fl Fl Fl .E'l Fl Fl Fl Fl. Fl Fl 

PAVILION I 

I 
L _ _J 

.... , 1.11-1i--ll--ll--ll-1 ~~ 
~ 1c 

PROPERTY LINE, TYP. 

0.0 

R 

• 0 

. 0 

~ : 
0 0 

a.. 

~ 
w 
u 
5: 
w 
en 

1 
0.0 

0.0 

1
.0 

' .o 

Lo 

---

~-D 

~-0 

l p.o 

f: 

r: 
; f,"!,,i: 
p.o r 

J:'..lJ---'lfi~~~~~~::.JJJ~! .=+-··· =ifo1---0~1--4'~11 1 

T 

---

0 

La 
.0 

r-1 
E~I ! 

! ~-
0 

0 

f·O [_c ___ ~ 

t·o 
0.0 

PROJECT 

PROJECT CONDOR 
INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA 

DEVELOPER 

MURPHY'S BOWL 
J_LC 
10400 NE 4th St, Suite 3000 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

DEVELOPER'S MANAGING AGENT 

WILSON MEANY 
j 
6701 Center Drive, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA. 90045 
310.382.9000 tel 
htlp:/f'Nilsonmeany.com/ 

ARCHITECT I PLANNING I 
ENGINEERING I TRANSPORTATION 

AECOM 
T 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC 
2380 McGee, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
81f!.561.4443 tel 816.561.2863 fax 
www.aecom.com 

CIVIL ENGINEER 

D&D 
l=NGINEERING, INC 
8901 S. La Cienega Blvd. Suite 106 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
424.351.6800 tel 

DRY UTILITY SYSTEMS 

BJ PALMER& 
ASSOCIATES, INC 
28245 Crocker Avenue 
Valencia, CA 913555 
760.842.7510 tel 

PARKING 

WALKER 
CONSULTANTS 
606 S. Olive st, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
213.4S8.4911 tel 

SHORING ENGINEER 

DRS 
l=NGINEERING, INC 
3564 Segunto Street, Suite 468 
Santa Ynez, CA 93460 
818.402.3962 tei 

REGISTRATION 

This drawing has been prepared for the use of 
AECOM's clii!nt and may not be used, rt!!produced or 
relied upon by third parties, except as agreed by 
AECOM and 118 client, as required by law or for use by 
governmental revieWing agencies. AECOM accepts 
no responsibility, and den:es any !:ability whatsoever; 
to any party that modifies 1h1s drawing without 
AECOM's express written consent. Do not scale thiS 
document. All measurements must be obtained from 
the stated dimensions. 

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

ISSUE/REVISION 

KEY PLAN 

TRUE 
NOR.TH 

PROJECT NUMBER 

60545923 

SHEET TITLE 

EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS - ARENA 
AND GARAGE SOUTH PLAN 
SHEET NUMBER 

E101A 
© 2018 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 



LI' 

!i' 
x 

~ 
w 
:c 

~ o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o --o~o---0~1i----5-:-5 --o:-o --b.o b.o o.o o.o o.o b.o o.o o.o o.o a.a o.o -11:_0 ___ 0:-o---b~-ci ___ o:a --a:o-- b.o b.o b.o o.o b.o a.o o.a o.o o.o o.o o:-a----0:0---0-:a---0-:o----:i-:o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o:-0----0:0---o-:o---cf:o----o-.-o b.o o.o o.o o.o o.o 

(/ 
---------------------- -------------------------------------------- ------------------- -----------

Ml 

• 2 

.3 

• 4 Ml--

• 0 
.3 

. 0 
• 2 -Ml 

. 0 
.3 

Ml HOTEL • 0 

.3 

.0 

• 2 

i.o 
.3 

-----Ml ~.o 
• 4 

0 
• 4 

Ml~ 

I 0 

SURFACE PARKING 
0 

-------Ml 

p. .4 

~- .4 - Ml 

ti ·r .. q 
. 0 

. 6 f--Ml 

.4 

---{h-() -----iL-0---

~.J .4 
• 0 

f. i .4 
Ml . 0 

r·o 
0.0 

i.o 

. 6 

.4 

.4 

. 0 

. 0 

~-0 .5 

Ml 

f ·o • 7 -----Ml 

p.o 

l.o 
l 
\'-... 

.4 

~----------

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o . o o. o -5~-o -o:I -5:3 --5-~3 --b-::i-o :2-0:2 --0:1 -o:T o .1 o. 3 o. 3 o. 3 o .1 o. o o. o o. o o. o o. o o. o o. o o. o o. o o. c o. o o. o o. o o. o a. o o. o o. o o. o o. o -o. o 

.rrj u-io.o lo.o 

L ~ 

0.0 

I __ l 
LJ 

~--] 
L_] 

!.' EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS - EAST SURFACE PARKING PLAN 
\'_.) 1/32" = 1'--0" 

Printed on Poot-Conaumer 
Rllcycl!llj Contiant Paper 

,-,, nA TA pr rr-1\;i::-PY\ Ar: rr1M 

0 

n 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------

o . o o. o - o:o o:a b. o 

Cl9 D 

[] 

n I . 

D~ 

b. o o. a _oLa __ ci:ac=--=--'l'bc=-~'iio=--=-=0 -.00<. o~-0°.10,-----10'.'o,------;o,---,,. 6 o:o o: o o .1 ~i _ 1 o .1 o. o b. o o. o ----ta~.~o-"'o-.~1-t-0-.1-~o-.1-~b--.o-o~o- o. o o. o o. o 

l} I] ,----

DI_ 1- '1~ 
r1-I 
L___J 

0.0 

---------------- ------------------------------------

l~ 

J 

0.0 o.a 0.0 

"~----~ 
l_J __ j 

Di L~I~-----------------------------------
--------~ 

PROJECT 

PROJECT CONDOR 
INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA 

DEVELOPER 

MURPHY'S BOWL 
J,.LC 
10400 NE 4th St, Suite 3000 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

DEVELOPER'S MANAGING AGENT 

WILSON MEANY 
j 
6701 Center Drive, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA. 90045 
310.382.9000 tel 
htlp:/f'Nilsonmeany.com/ 

ARCHITECT I PLANNING I 
ENGINEERING I TRANSPORTATION 

AECOM 
T 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC 
2380 McGee, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
81f!.561.4443 tel 816.561.2063 fax 
www.aecom.com 

CIVIL ENGINEER 

D&D 
l=NGINEERING, INC 
8901 S. La Cienega Blvd. Suite 106 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
424.351.6800 tel 

DRY UTILITY SYSTEMS 

BJ PALMER& 
ASSOCIATES, INC 
28245 Crocker Avenue 
Valencia, CA 913555 
760.842.7510 tel 

PARKING 

WALKER 
CONSULTANTS 
606 S. Olive st, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
213.4S8.4911 tel 

SHORING ENGINEER 

DRS 
l=NGINEERING, INC 
3564 Segunto Street, Suite 468 
Santa Ynez, CA 93460 
818.402.3962 tei 

REGISTRATION 

This drawing has been prepared for the use of 
AECOM's clii!nt and may not be used, rt!!produced or 
relied upon by third parties, except as agreed by 
AECOM and 118 client, as required by law or for use by 
governmental revieWing agencies. AECOM accepts 
no responsibility, and den:es any !:ability whatsoever; 
to any party that modifies 1h1s drawing without 
AECOM's express written consent. Do not scale thiS 
document. All measurements must be obtained from 
the stated dimensions. 

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

ISSUE/REVISION 

KEY PLAN 

TRUE 
NOR.TH 

PROJECT NUMBER 

60545923 

SHEET TITLE 

EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS ·EAST 
SURFACE PARKING PLAN 
SHEET NUMBER 

E102A 
© 2018 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 



Le 

E 

D 

c 

B 

A 

j 
c:: 

Printed on Post-Consumer 
RflC}1:1&ijCont«llPapcir 

(i) EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS - WEST PARKING GARAGE, BUS AND TNC DROP-OFF PLAN 
1132" - 1'-0" 

,.,, n/\ T/\ or rr·1\1i::·py\ /\r: rr1M 

. a 

I 

o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o ·-0:00:00:0 o:o 15.o o.o o.o o.o 0.1 0.1 b.1 0.1 b.1 b.1 b.I b::cb~To:i --ir:r--0~1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o--o:o-o-:~~o:i-:0-1c1 0.1 0.2 o.2CE: 

-~--.. ~-d_~·-_o_·-_a_· _· o_I o . o o . o -15~0-o: o 
I I 

I 

0.0 0.0 0.0 
~-0 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

0.00.o b.1JQ1oST s.10 0.1 0.1 HH0:1· 0.2 0.2 0.2· Ho~T- b.3 

I I 
N N 

I- I 
N N 

I- I-
N N 

! 
N 

I 
N 

WEST PARKING 
GARAGE WITH Bl.JS 
ST.AGING AND TNC 

DROP-OFF 
KjcC'.C ·. ·. .·• 

N 

Lt-----

I-
N 

i'T--::~~-o---.,,__ 
101. o -----..0-:.0--·0 _ 0 /r _______,_~ 

/. I t, 
i~-0 r·o 

;i. f~~~~---- ~ . D 
' -------J \ 

)2 \.o 
I I 

/o.4 \ I ~.1 
I \ 

;o.s \ 
1 

1 CURRENT PROPOSED,. ___ _ 
/o· 1 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE \. 1 

\ 

\.1 
\ 

\.1 

f 
!
0 • t 

······.J 
---------------..... ~/ 

L,L_j__.L..::::::::=;::==:==:==::::::::::;:.;;;,:::::::;,=:~~~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::==-~ __________________________ , 

b . 2 b. 2 ---000-. 3~...,o~.=1-tc-o .~3~o:4 5:4 0:4~__,o~.~s-"'o-. ~6 ~o~.~6-~o-. ~1-~o ~. 9-~1-.-1 Y:z l.:1 ·····t-1~. 1--<1~.~o-~o-. a~...,o~.~1-"'o-. ~5 ~o~.~5-~o . 3 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

llHH~ 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

103RD ST 

Ph..,+r-.Mn+V"ir 

p.1 

. 5 

.5 

.5 

.5 

.5 

. 5 

.5 

' .5 

.4 

.3 

.2 

. 2 

.] 

. 1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

.1 

l.1 

.1 

• 0 

~-0 

PROJECT 

PROJECT CONDOR 
INGLEWOOD, CALIFORNIA 

DEVELOPER 

MURPHY'S BOWL 
J._LC 
10400 NE 4th St, Suite 3000 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

DEVELOPER'S MANAGING AGENT 

WILSON MEANY 
j 
6701 Center Drive, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA. 90045 
310.3B2.9DOO m: 
htlp:/f'Nilsonmeany.com/ 

ARCHITECT I PLANNING I 
ENGINEERING I TRANSPORTATION 

AECOM 
T 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERV!CES, INC. 
2380 McGee, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
816_561.4443 tel B16.561.2B63 fax 
www.aecom.com 

CIVIL ENGINEER 

D&D 
!=NGINEERING, INC 
8901 S. La Cienega Blvd. Suite 106 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
424.351.6800 tel 

DRY UTILITY SYSTEMS 

BJ PALMER& 
ASSOCIATES, INC 
28245 Crocker Avenue 
Valencia, CA 913555 
760.842.7510 tel 

PARKING 

WALKER 
CONSULTANTS 
606 S. Olive st, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
213.4S8.4911 tel 

SHORING ENGINEER 

DRS 
l=NGINEERING, INC 
3564 Sagunto Street Suite 468 
Santa Ynez, CA 93460 
818.402.3962 tei 

REGISTRATION 

This drawing has been prepared for the use of 
AECOM's client and may not be used, repmduced or 
relied upon by third parties, except as agreed by 
AECOM and 11s client, as required by law or for use by 
governmental reviewing agencies. AECOM accepts 
no responsibility, and den:es any !:ability whatsoever; 
to any party that modifies 1h1s drawing without 
AECOM's express written consent. Do not scale this 
document. All measurements must be obtained from 
the stated dimensions . 

NOT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

ISSUE/REVISION 

KEY PLAN 

TRUE 
NOR.TH 

PROJECT NUMBER 

60545923 

SHEET TITLE 

EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS -WEST 
PARKING GARAGE PLAN 
SHEET NUMBER 

E103A 
© 2018 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 



Le 

E 

D 

c 

B 

A 

f"i' EIR MAIN PHOTOMETRICS - SCHEDULES 
~NOSCALE 

Printed on Post-Consumer 
RflC}1:1&ijCont«llPapcir 

,-,, n/\ T/\ or rr-1\;i::-PY\ /\r:rr1M 

-- SuirJ:nary 

102nd St_Z Illuminance Fe 0. 05 ! 0. 3 
Century Blvd Illuminance Fe 0.06 0.6 
Doty Ave 1 - Ill uminance Fe 0. 00 0. 0 
East Property Line__ Illuminance Fe 0.01 0.1 
East Property Line 2 
North Property Line 1 
North Property Line 2 
Northeast Property Line 1 
Northeast Property Line 2 
Northeast Property Line 3 
Northwest Property Line 1 

Illuminance 
Illuminance 
Illuminance 
Illuminance 
Illuminance 
Illuminance 
Illuminance 

Fe 
Fe 
Fe 
Fe 
Fe 
Fe 
Fe 

0.01 
0.00 
0.00 
0.02 
0.41 
0.00 
0.00 

0.1 
0.0 
0.0 

! 0. 2 
! 0. 8 
! 0. 0 
! 0. 0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.2 
0.0 
0.0 

N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N_A_ 
N.A. 
N.A. 
2.05 
N.A. 
N.A. 

N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A. 
N.A_ 
N.l'.. 
N.A. 
4.00 
N.A. 
N.l' •. 

Prairie Ave 1 Illuminance Fe 0.10 ! 0.5 0.0 N.A. N.A. --sotEwe-st ___ Prope-rt-y---L:cne:--~1 --------------------------------------------------------- --11111-minance------------------------------- --Fe ________________________________ --o~-34-------r-o~--6------ ------o--:-:i:: ----------- ---:L-4-o ------------ --6-~--oo __ _ 
--s-o-t11west--Prope-rt-y--L-1ne~-2---~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~-~- ---~!-_!-_~-~~-~-~~-~~~---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---= -~~~-=---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---=---= -~Q~---~} _______ 1_~~_-_q_--=---=-------0-:-3--------- --2--:17---------- --~r:-33-----------sothwest Property Line 3 Illuminance l~c 0.00 ! 0.0 ------cy-:-5--------------N-~A-~ --------------:r,f:-A-~---
--S-0-thWE;St--PrOpe-rt-y--LTil€=4-------------------------------------------- I 11 umina_n_c_e __________________________________________ --pc------------------------------------------- --,r~TT----------r tr:-5----------------cy:-o--------- --'Fr::-A:---------- --N--.-A~-----------

South Property Line Illuminance Fe 0. OD ! 0. 0 0. 0 N .A. N .A. 
West Property Line_l Illuminance Fe 0.21 ! 0.4 0.0 N.A. N.A. 
West Property Line 2 Illuminance Fe 0.06 0.2 0.0 N.A. N.A. 
West Property Line_3 Illuminance Fe 0.32 ! 1.0 0.0 N.A. N.A. 

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 
COLOR 

TYPE MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER LAMP WATfS -r :=~MP VOL TS MOUNTING JESCRIP-IDN BALLAST /DrMMING 

HE WILLIAMS LIGHTING LT 2 4 L52 AF XXX XXX 
A/Al 

LED .JoW, 
5358LM 4000K UNV RECESS-LAY-IN CLG 

RECESS MOUNTED L 'X4' LED TROFFER WITH INDIRECT1 u iUV LJii"ll':IH'JCi 
DIRECT OPTICS (INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE ONLY) ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

----- SPECGRAJSlCLED_____ ,ij:JO-I:CJ<rncxxxxJ(Ci'mXoO- ·-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-···-· LED ·-·· 333'1; ···-···-·· ···-···-···-···-·· -···-···-···-·· ---------- ~H?~~OR~PM&tmEf~-~fl¥~¥~T!J~~¥T_I1l_~JuSTABLEVERTlCAL ·-···-···-···-···-···-· u=roVDTMMING 
35412LM 4000K 277 SURFACE HORIZONTAL YOKE, VISOR, AN'rI-GLARE LENS, 100% DOWN. ELECTRONIC DRIVER B 

SKY COURTS BASKETBALL COURT LIGHTING. 
EATON METALUX 

C/Cl 
TBLED LDl 8 M UNV L840 CDl CG LED 77 w, 

822S LM 
4 0 0 OK UNV SURFACE MOUNT 

SURFACE MOUNT LED LOW BAY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH U lvv u.c,.~,,··~ 
LOW PROFILE HOUSING, 100% CUT-OFF, DIRECT OPTICS, ELEC'rRONIC DRIVER 

LUMINIS MA~1 L~W4o RS LED 
D 

!LUMINIS LED 
G 

! SPECGRADE LED PRO 240 XXXXK 7 LED 
H 

lsPECGRADE LED SPL-400-XXXXK-30X30 LED 
J 

! PHILIPS GARDCO LED 
K 

PHILIPS GARDCO ECF S 4BL 900 NW G2 5W LED 
L 

PHILIPS GARDCO LED 

l~°'bW, 
12378LM 

LL.i . .:JW, 
17BOOLM 

4431'1, 
48008LM 

206W, 
25577LM 

135W, 
17154LM 

4000K 277 POLE/WALL MOUNT 

4000K UNV SURFACE MOUNT 

4000K UNV SURFACE MOUNT 

4000K UNV POI,E/WAI,I, MOUNT 

4000K! UNV POLE/WALL MOUNT 

' 

OUTDOOR CANOPY LIGHTING. 

PvuT TuP LED PEDE,TRIAN LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 1uu• 
CUT·OFF, 12'·0" POLE, AND TYPE IV DISTRIBUTION OPTICS. 
FOR SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN WAYS LIGHTING. 
RCiB <.-uLUR·cHANCiINCi LED PROJECTOR FIXTURE WITH 
TIGHT 5° OPTICS FOR SPECIAL EFFECT AND THEATRICAL 
LIGHTING. 
LED SPORTS FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE: ADJUSTABLE VERTICAL 
HORIZONTAL YOKE, VISOR, ANTI-GLARE LENS. EXTERIOR 
BA~KETBALL f'f\TTRT Lit:!HTINf'! 
LED ROADWAY;PARKING LOT POLE LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 
100% CUT---OFF, BUG RATED, 25 1 --Qn POLE, AND TYPE V 
DISTRIBUTION OPTI~q 
LED ROADWAY;_ PARKING LOT POLE LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 
100% CUT-OFF, BUG RATED, 25'-0" POLE, AND TYPE V 
DISTRIBTJTION OPTF'O 

U iUV LJH"Jl"JHKi 
ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

U ·· IUV LllNMln~ 
ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

0-lOV DIMMING 
ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

U l UV LJ H"ll'Hl'<C> 
ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

M/Ml 

PHILIPS GARDCO ECF S 32L 700 NW G2 SW 
0 

PHILIPS GARDCO ECF S 64L lA NW G2 3 
p 

PHILIPS GARDCO 
Q 

PHILIPS GARDCO 
R 

PHILIPS GARDCO 

LED 

LED 

LED 

LED 

LED 

73W, 
9255LM 

206W, 
23936LM 

290W, 
338141,M 

33202LM 

I 4000KI UNV POLE/WALL MOUNT 

4000K UNV POLE/WALL MOUNT 

4000K UNV POLE/WALL MOUNT 

4000K UNV POLE/WALL MOUNT 

LED ROADWAY/PARKING LOT POLE LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 
100% CU'l'-OFF, BUG RA'l'ED, 25 '-0" POLE, AND TYPE V 
DIQTRIBTTTinN npTI,~o 

.u.W.u / .<-.n..1.'-1.-...1.n>.:1 J...IV.J.. .<-v.uW .L..L..:rU.L ~-A·-----'- •• _._ .. ti 
100% CUT-OFF, BUG RATED, 25'-0" POLE, AND TYPE IV 
DISTRIBUTION OPTICS. 
L.l:!.il) 'y I .t'CUU\.1~~'-=' LU".J.." ~-uLt.i L.H:i.t1'.I.: ~-l..1'.Tu~.c.. \IV.l.".L".t1 
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GARAGE/CANOPY LED LIGH'r FIXTURE WI'rH 100% CU'l'OE'F, 
~g~ 1}65~Dbift~8lii5~Nc~I~~·~U5~r6~. PARKING GARAGES 
EXTERIOR RJl.TED LINEAR RGB COLOR CHANGING LED 
WALL WASH FIXTURE TO BE MOUNTED BEHIND ARENA 
PERFORATED FACADE TO CREATE GLOWING EFFECT. 

1. EXIT SIGNS DIRC:CTIDN DF cIELD INSTALLED CHEVRONS TD BE CCDRDINATED W!Tf- ARCHITECTURAL/ELEC-RICAL DRA'w':NGS. PROVIDE 15/. EX-RA DF QUANTITY SHD'w'N IN PLANS FDR EACH TYPE OF Ex:T SIGN, AND ND LESS THAN 1 FDR EACH TYPE. 

u ·~uv UH-il"""~ 

ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

I u1•Ja UlJYlMlt~1..:r 

ELECTRONIC DRIVER 

2. ALL FIXTURES Sf-ALL BE SUPPL:ED IJITH LAMPS AND AL_ EQUIPMENT FDR A CDMPLC:TE INSTAL_ATIDN, FIRST USED FIXTURE TD BE USED FDR A_L BASIS oc DESIGN DC:CIS!DNS, SECONDARY FIXTURE USED MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL OPTIONS REQUIRED FDR A CJMPLC:TE WORKING SYSTEM. 
3. LIGHTING FIXTURE CATALOG NUMBERS AND DESCRIPTION ARE SCHEDULED rnR ESTABL!S-IJNG QUAu-v, APPEARANCE AND PERFORMANCE JF THE LISTED FfXTURE cXACT CATALOG NUMBERS DESCRIBlNG MOUNTING CCNDnIDNS AND REQUIREMENTS REl_ATED TD TRIM FDR 

ALL FIXTURES SHAU. BE CDNF:RMED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, WITH THE ROOM FINJSH SCHEDULE AND REFl.ECTEJ eo:UNG Pl.ANS ON TcE ARCHITECTURAL Pl_ANS PRIOR TO BIDDING FIXTURES SHAU. BE SU3M!TED ACCDRDJNG TD THE CONDITIONS INJICATED ON 
THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, REFER TD \IRITTEN SPECFICATIDNS FDR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS, 

4, REFER TD SPECff!CAHDN SEC11DN 26 5100 IN1ERIDR LIGHT:NG FDR ADDlTlDNAL REQUIREMENTS 
5, FDR ALL CONTINUOUS RUNS OF LIGHT FIXTURES, CDJRDINATE EXAC- QUANT:TY AND LENGTH IJITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWfNGS TD CREA-E CLEAN, CJNTINUDUS _ENGTH OF LIGHT OUTPUT 
6, f!XIURL _ABELS WllH SUBSCRlPI 'c' JN UGHIJNG PLANS SlGN_fllS HX!URl IU Bl PRUViDt.D WllH 90-MlNUlc BACK-UP BAI llRY BALLAS I 
7, DIMMABLE FIXTURES TD BE PROVIDED w:rn ALL REQUIRED BALLASTS, DIMM:NG INTERFACES AND c:RCUITRY TD CREATE A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM AND SHALL BE PROGRAMMED PER ENGINEER'S AND D\INER'S REQUIREMENTS 
8, FIXTURES LABELS \/ITH SUBSCRIPT 'D' IN LIGHTING PLAN SIGN:FIES FIXTURE TD BE PROVIDED WITH DIMMABLE BALLAST DR DRIVER 
9, IIXTURCS NDTATCD \/!Tl I ([) AR= CXIST:NG TD RCMAIN, IIXTUR=s NDTATD \/!Tl I CD> ARC CXISTING IIXTURCS TD BC DCMCLISI ILD, IITURCS NDTATCD CN> ARC NC'w' IIXTURCS TD MA-Cl! CXISTING IIXTURCS IN ARCA SIMILAR IN IDRM AND !UNCTION RCQUIRCD 
10. FDR ALL SPORTS LIGHTING FIXTURES CSP), FIRST FIXTURE us-rn WfTf- LAYOUTS SHOWN IN p _AN REPRESENT BASIS OF DESIGN. ALL ALTERNATE FIXTURES LISTED SHALL REQUIRE NEV LAYOUTS AND QUANTinES TD MA-CH LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS. :F ALTERNATE F:XTURE PACKAGC:S 

ARE SUBMITTED, NE\/ UGllTfNG LAY JUTS \/ITH IL LUMINANCE CA CUIATIINS SHAii_ BE PRLIV!DED HI VERIFY EQUIVALENCY TIJ BASS IJF JESIGN CCAICULATIIlNS rn Be CllMPLETED IN AGI32 llR cQUJVALENT LIGHTING CAl_CUIX-IIlN SllFWARD. CLlNIRACllJR Tll CrnJRDINATE ANY 
STRUCTURAL DR ARCHITECTURAL CHANGES ADDITIONAL FIXTURES DR ALTERNATE MOUNTING CPTJDNS MAY INCUR. 
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